right, option or obligation is conditional or absolute and whether it is in the money or
otherwise; or

(d) is party to any derivative whose value is determined by reference to their price and which
results, or may result, in his having a long position in them;

relevant securities means shares in the Company which carry voting rights and securities of the
Company carrying conversion or subscription rights into such shares; and

39

short position means any short position (whether conditional or absolute and whether in the money
or otherwise) including any short position under a derivative, any agreement to sell or any delivery
obligation or right to require another person to purchase or take delivery.

3.2 Interests of Directors

At the disclosure date, the interests of the Directors and their families and the interests of their
connected persons in the issued share capital of the Company currently and as they are expected
to be immediately following Admission (assuming no take up under the Offer) are as follows:

As at the disclosure date Immediately following Admission
Percentage of Percentage of

Number of Existing Issued Number of Enlarged
Name of Director Ordinary Shares Share Capital Ordinary Shares Share Capital

Peter Jensen 100,000 0.03 120,000 0.03
Manuel Llobet 3,125,000 1.01 3,125,000 0.77
Ian Postlethwaite 493,000 0.16 493,000 0.12
Stephen Smith 756,513 0.24 776,513 0.19
Alejandro Weinstein Jr.1 140,568,287 45.23 201,986,132 49.9
Ignace Goethals 5,013,109 1.61 5,033,109 1.24
Virinder Nohria 512,160 0.16 532,160 0.13

1 Alejandro Weinstein Jr. has an interest in shares pursuant to his interest in Yissum Holding Limited, Azure Ventures, and
following Admission, CFR International

3.3 Interests in options/LTIP

The above interests exclude the interests of the Directors in options to subscribe for new Ordinary
Shares and awards under the Company’s long term incentive plans, which are as at the disclosure
date as follows:

Percentage of
Number of Percentage of Enlarged Share Date from

Ordinary Shares Existing Issued Capital (assuming which
Name of Director under option/LTIP Share Capital no take up of Offer) exercisable